
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:470
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009
SUB-OFFICE OF KVIC
Gutha Shri Sukender Reddy

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to open sub-offices of Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) at places other than the State Capital all over the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES(SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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